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BACKGROUND .@\. METHODOLOGY

* Perceptions of the economic state in Canada is an Results are based on online research conducted
important driver of how consumers will spend (or among a sample of British Columbians 18 years
not spend) in the coming months. of age and older.

* Leger monitors views on the economy and The most recent wave was conducted among a
Canadians’ own finances to keep a pulse on the sample of 400 British Columbians, with
mood and sentiment of the public. fieldwork January 7-12, 2022.

* This report represents the results that focus on Margin of error is +4.9%, 19 times/20.
British Columbia in particular. The data was statistically weighted according to

Canadian Census figures for age, gender and
region.



pAsHBOARD oF KEY METRICS

A‘ oy e . . . . .
British Columbians are holding firm on their feelings about
NATIONAL ECONOMY m the national economy, which means more are pessimistic

than optimistic. Still, there is less sense that Canada is
currently IN a recession, which provides a bright spot.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCES

Current Confidence Current Confidence

Confidence in the national economy is steady. : . : Confidence in household finances —&— Good/very good
While household incomes are not predicted to trend any are down sharply. —#— Poor/very poor
—&— Good/very good differently than in February 2021, confidence in current 0
) / q o a 67% A 71% 72%
oor/very poor personal finances are down and future confidence is 62%._’_’_—_0—-0\.60%7
68% A increasingly polarized.
58% 56% VW 46% W 49% 36%. — a5 .35%A
- 28%'VW 27% 25%
0, 0,
37% e 35% A 4% 2% RECESSION Feb2020  Sep2020  Feb2021  Sep2021  Jan 2022
Feb2020  Sep2020  Feb2021  Sep2021  Jan 2022 .
€ =L € =& an Canada Future Confidence
Currently in Jan 2022 EWL 53% W Contid i f |
Future Confidence Recassion -onfidence in utu.re persona —4— Improve
) . ; . finances i2 increasingly polarized. —#— Decline
Confidence in the future of the Canadian economy is 20%
also little changed. p 29% 78% 17% 17% G 22% A
—— Improve 11% 15% & 13% 13% 19% A
~# Dedline A Feb2020  Sep2020  Feb2021  Sep2021  Jan 2022
40% ) el ep €l ep an
31% V¥ 29% 30% When Out of Mar 22, <1%
ek Recession \ 7 Jun22,7%
| H 0,
13% 21% A  23% 20% 22% Not sure, "/f Sep 22, 4% Predicted HH 44% i1
27% )~ Endof 2022, 9% Income Trends 27%VY °
Feb2020  Sep2020  Feb2021  Sep2021  Jan 2022
- Eipected a A
20/) household income Up

trends show similar Feb2020  Feb2021  Jan 2022
optimism to 2021
and still softer than
pre-pandemic.

2022

BC 44% i 25%
Down
ECONOMY Current , Improve in

Confidence Future Later than 2023, 33%

End of 2023, 20% W

.
. 4
13%  0%a  17%

A Statistically significantly higher than comparison group(s).
W Statistically significantly lower than comparison group(s).
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Current Econcﬁ‘nic 6% oy
Perceptions [o.]

British Columbians are not feeling that
optimistic, either for their own finances 29%
or the Canadian or BC economy.

68% A

58% V¥

= 23% W

Little changed from the fall, more think

the Canadian economy is in poor

condition than good. This sentiment is 48%
basically identical for the BC economy |
specifically. 44%
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After quite optimistic views of their own
finances in the past, British Columbians

are less optimistic now than over the
i fial 9 9 71% 71% 72% o
past three waves, with opinions 69% 65% 67% 69% ° 62w O7%A ° v I
. (o] (%]
returning to those seen at the start of Eih o
COVID-19 (Feb 2020). o
2y
—4— Very good/good ./.\.—W >
—ll— Poor/very poor 9 36% A 35%A =]
29%  33%  30%  30% 57 28%Y  27% 259 i G
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How would you describe the economic conditions in Canada today? Nov 2014 Jan 2016 Jan2017 Mar2017 Jan2019 Feb2020 Sep 2020 Feb2021 Sep2021 Jan 2022
Thinking specifically about your home province/territory, how would you
describe the economic conditions in ... today? A statistically significantly higher than previous wave.

How would you describe your own household’s finances today? W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.
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Future Economic Confidence @

17% 8%w 13%A 21%A  23% 20% 22% ) )
P R — Confidence in the future of the
Canadian economy is relatively
52% steady, with no real change from
last September or last February.
—— I .
17% ?%A 24%W -o ﬂv 20% -0 Future views of the BC economy
40% A 30% tend to echo those of the Canadian
25% economy, with British Columbians
I @ quite split in opinion.
i
§ !Dredlctlons for household finances
o in the next 6 months, however,
. 5 show more polarization, with more
27% consumers predicting both

improvements and declines than in

21% 15%Y  17% 2%A  21% 29%A  17%w  17% 15% 22% A
the past three waves.
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—0 I . _o —0 —0 | | I ] . Stay the same
11% 19%4 16%W¥ 8%V 11% 11% 15%A 13% 13% 19% A B Decline

Nov 2014 Jan2016 Jan2017 Mar2017 Jan2019 Feb2020 Sep2020 Feb2021 Sep 2021  Jan 2022

Over the next six months, do you expect the Canadian economy to improve, remain the same, or decline?
Thinking specifically about your home province/territory, over the next six months, do you expect the economy to improve, remain the same, or decline? A Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
Over the next six months, do you expect your own household’s finances to improve, remain the same, or decline? ‘W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.
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Predicted Household Income Trends

Household incomes in BC are felt many to be unlikely to change over the next year, something that has held true over the past three waves. This
year’s predictions are very consistent with those of 2020, which means British Columbians are less optimistic about how their income is likely to
evolve in the future now than they were in 2020.

February 2020 February 2021 January 2022

'/

44%

)

13%Y

27%v

Up

o
9%

31%

Up Up

m Up by alot m Up by alot m Up by alot
= Up by a little = Up by a little = Up by a little
m Stay about the same m Stay about the same m Stay about the same
Down by a little Down by a little Down by a little
= Down by a lot = Down by a lot = Down by a lot
A statistically significantly higher than previous wave. 7

In 2020/2021/2022, do you expect your total household income to go up, down or stay about the same compared to 2019/2020/2021? W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.
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Worries

In keeping with soft economic confidence (both for Canada and their personal finances), financial worries among
British Columbians have trended up in 2022 when compared to fall 2021 in several regards. Most notably, concerns

about the safety of savings, being able to pay bills and carrying a balance on a credit card are all higher.

JAN 2022 TRACKING
73%A o
Value of your investments _ 62% 58% M AT ATI AT
0, 0, 0 0,
Safety of your savings _ 62% A A A - e
(]
62% A 58% A 56% A
. . 58% A . 0 6
BEIng able to pay your bI”S _ 56% pu o M 0 a7 e
i %  55% %A %
Havingto carry a balané:_(: ong _ 50% s 3% © Y aen A seuw g A% SO%A
credit car
i o 6% % ) o
Your employer running into . 43% A
31% 36%W
serious financial trouble 29% 1.7% 18% 14y LA S Y 3% 29%
Nov Jan Jan Mar Jan Feb Sep Feb Sep Jan
B Worried frequently/ occasionally/ once 2014 2016 2017 2017 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022
A statistically significantly higher than previous wave. 8

or twice over past couple of months
W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.

In the past couple of months, how often have you worried about each of the following?




In your opinion, is Canada currently in a recession?

Canada in Recession

While a majority still believe Canada to be in a recession, this
number has fallen sharply since the fall of 2021.

Those British Columbians who feel we are in a recession, however,
think it may be for a while yet as a growing number predict it will
continue until later than the year after next (33% currently versus
26% in 2021).

O No Yes & Not

sure
A 6% - Jan 2022 14° 53% W

M Definitely M Probably

22% A

A statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.
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When Out of Recession
(Among Those Who Think Canada In Recession)

This Year — 20%
Next Year — 20% 'V
Later —33% A

By March 2022, <1%
By June 2022, 7%

\./ By September 2022, 4%
i/ By end of 2022, 9%
Jan
2022

Not sure, 27%

By end of 2023, 20%

Later than 2023, 33%

This Year —17%
Next Year — 37%
Later — 26%

By Jun 2021, 2%
|/~ BySep 2021, 4%

Not sure, 20%
By end of 2021,

12%

Feb
2021

Later than 2021, 26% 27 e vz, e






OUR SERVICES

e Leger
Marketing research and polling

« Customer Experience (CX)
Strategic and operational customer experience
consulting services

« Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

« Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

e Leger Communities
Online community management

- Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

« International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)
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OUR COMMITMENTS TO QUALITY
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MEMBER

Sponsor
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Leger is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC), the industry association for the
market/survey/insights research industry.

Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and Market Research), the global
association of opinion polls and marketing research professionals. As such, Leger is committed to
applying the international ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data

Analytics.

Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American Association of Marketing

Research Analytics.

Leger is a sponsor of CAIP Canada, Canada's professional body for Certified Analytics and Insights
Professionals who uphold CRIC's marketing research and public opinion research standards. CAIP
Canada is globally endorsed by ESOMAR and the MRII/University of Georgia.


https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
https://www.caip-paim.ca/
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https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/LegerCanada
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
http://www.leger360.com/en-ca/
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